507881173 04/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7928301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LL&JF DISTRIBUTION LLC	01/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUISINE 20-20 LLC	
Street Address:	1697 SALERNO CIR	
City:	WESTON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33327	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6302897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7546670524

Email: maricarmen1824@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: LL&JF DISTRIBUTION LLC

Address Line 1: 2211 NW 30TH PL

Address Line 4: POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORGE FERNANDEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Fernandez/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2023	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Transfer-of-ownership-agreement#page1.tif

PATENT 507881173 REEL: 063487 FRAME: 0572

Transfer of Ownership Agreement

This agreement documents the transfer of ownership of the Trademark "Thank the Goat Legendary Coffee", Serial Number: 90015869 and US Registration number: 6302897.

P	revious	Owner's	Information
	ICKIVUS.		** ** ** ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Company name: LL&JF Distribution LLC Street address: 2211 NW 30TH PLACE

City: Pompano Beach State: Florida Zip code: 33069

Phone number: 754-667-0524 Cell phone Home phone

Email address: maricarmen1824@gmail.com

New Owner's Information

First and last name: Cuisine 20-20 LLC Street address: 1697 Salerno Circle

City: Weston State: Florida Zip code: 33327

Phone number: 754-667-0524 Cell phone Home phone

Email address: maricarmen1824@gmail.com

Tradermark's Description (provided by previous owner)

Trademark name: Thank the Goat Legendary Coffee

Serial Number: 90015869

RECORDED: 04/30/2023

US Registration number: 6302897.

AGREEMENT

Previous Owner

To the best of my knowledge, all information about the Trademark provided by me to the new owner is true. I understand and hereby certify that (i) I am the true and rightful owner of the Trademark described above.

(ii) no other person has any right of property in this Trademark, (iii) I surrender all property rights in this Trademark, and (iv) I am conveying full and complete right, title, and interest in and to this Trademark to the new owner documented above.

Previous owner's signature	Date: 01/01/2023
New Owner I acknowledge owning the Trademark described above	e and I am accuming full and complete right
title, and interest in this Trademarkl as of this date.	re and I am assuming for and complete ngm,
New owner's signature	Date: 01/01/2023

PATENT REEL: 063487 FRAME: 0573